Compliance with Standards
FAA Approved for use with SMGCS Systems. This includes
both Stop Bar and Runway Guard Light control/
monitoring according to AC 150/5340-28 (Current Edition);
manufactured to AC 120-57 (Current Edition).
ICAO Complies with CAT I/II/III ICAO lamp supervision
requirements. Supports A-SMGCS for enhanced aircraft
guidance in all weather conditions. Supports safety of

ASP LMS Module
DST-6022_v1.0_2024-04-26 2
Table 1: Ordering Codes
Description Ordering Code
LMS SINGLE REMOTE LMSC000001
LMS DUAL REMOTE LMSC000002
LMS SINGLE REMOTE PARAMETERS LOADED LMSC100001
LMS DUAL REMOTE PARAMETERS LOADED LMSC100002
LMS RGL 30S 60HZ LMSC111202
LMS RGL 30S 50HZ LMSC111102
LMS RGL 45S 50HZ LMSC112102
LMS RGL 45S 60HZ LMSC112202
LMS SINGLE REMOTE MK10 LMSC000011
LMS DUAL REMOTE MK10 LMSC000012
LMS DUAL PROGRAMMED MK10 LMSC100012
LMS SINGLE PROGRAMMED MK10 LMSC100011
Note: The MK10 version comes with a different microchip but has identical features as the standard version.
ASP LMS Module
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not